# 5.00 28485

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GFR Pharma Ltd.		07/14/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GFR Health Ltd.
Street Address:	11405 - 201A Street
City:	Maple Ridge
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V2X 0Y3
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2848519	RECLEANSE
Registration Number:	2863302	SOYFERM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.381.3300
Email: lowe@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

GFRH-2-1001/1002	
David A. Lowe	
/david a. lowe/	

TRADEMARK

900037008 REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0371

Date:	12/01/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=GFRH-5-1000Assignment#page1.tit source=GFRH-5-1000Assignment#page2.tit	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0372

#### TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, GFR Pharma Ltd., the full postal address of whose principal office or place of business is 11405 – 201A Street, Maple Ridge, British Columbia, V2X 0Y3, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to GFR Health Ltd., the full postal address of whose principal place of business is 11405 – 201A Street, Maple Ridge, British Columbia, V2X 0Y3, its successors and assigns, all its rights, title and interest in Canada or elsewhere, in, to and under the trade marks as shown on the attached Schedule A and including all trade mark applications and registrations issuing therefrom in Canada and the United States, and including all goodwill appertaining to the said trade marks in Canada or elsewhere.

EXECUTED at Maple Ridge, British Columbia, this 14 day of July, 2005.

OFR PHARMA LTD.

BY: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

NAME: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

TITLE: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

CEO

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The undersigned, **GFR Health Ltd.**, the full postal address of whose principal office or place of business is **11405 – 201A Street**, **Maple Ridge**, **British Columbia**, **V2X 0Y3**, hereby accepts the assignment of the trade marks as shown on the attached Schedule A and including all trade mark applications and registrations issuing therefrom in Canada and the United States, and including all goodwill appertaining thereto.

EXECUTED at Maple Ridge, British Columbia, this 14 day of July, 2005.

GFR HE	ALTH LTD.
BY:(	3(:)
NAME:	Richard Pierce
TITLE:	CEO
-	

GFR00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0373

### SCHEDULE A

## TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK FROM GFR PHARMA LTD. TO GFR HEALTH LTD.

DATED THE 12 DAY OF JULY, 2005.

TRADE MARK	<u>STATUS</u>	APPL/REG NO.	<u>JURISDICTION</u>
RECLEANSE	Registered	TMA586,575	Canada
RECLEANSE	Registered	2,848,519	United States
SOYFERM	Registered	TMA605,248	Canada
SOYFERM	Registered	2,863,302	United States

GFR00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0374

**RECORDED: 12/01/2005**